First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 27 June 2019 at 5 pm.

### No. S 463

# ACTIVE MOBILITY ACT 2017 (ACT 3 OF 2017)

## ACTIVE MOBILITY (SHARED PATHS) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) ORDER 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 6 of the Active Mobility Act 2017, the Land Transport Authority of Singapore makes the following Order:

### Citation and commencement

1. This Order is the Active Mobility (Shared Paths) (Amendment No. 2) Order 2019 and comes into operation on 28 June 2019.

## **Amendment of First Schedule**

- **2.** The First Schedule to the Active Mobility (Shared Paths) Order 2018 (G.N. No. S 260/2018) is amended
  - (a) by deleting items 1 and 2 of Part 1;
  - (b) by deleting "0.71" in item 1 of Part 2 and substituting "0.06";
  - (c) by deleting "0.67" in item 2 of Part 2 and substituting "0.06":
  - (d) by deleting "0.60" in item 4 of Part 2 and substituting "0.07":
  - (e) by deleting "0.16" in item 5 of Part 2 and substituting "0.15";
  - (f) by deleting "0.72" in item 6 of Part 2 and substituting "0.71":
  - (g) by deleting item 8 of Part 2;

- (h) by deleting "0.22" in item 13 of Part 2 and substituting "0.25";
- (i) by deleting "0.08" in item 14 of Part 2 and substituting "0.11";
- (j) by deleting "0.08" in item 18 of Part 2 and substituting "0.07";
- (k) by deleting "0.10" in item 19 of Part 2 and substituting "0.11":
- (l) by deleting "0.60" in item 22 of Part 2 and substituting "0.57";
- (m) by deleting "0.55" in item 24 of Part 2 and substituting "0.57":
- (n) by deleting "0.11" in item 29 of Part 2 and substituting "0.10";
- (*o*) by deleting "0.44" in item 32 of Part 2 and substituting "0.50";
- (*p*) by deleting the words "(excluding the path behind bus stop number 84311 near Block 521 and behind bus stop number 84321 near Block 516)" in item 36 of Part 2;
- (q) by deleting the words "(excluding the path behind bus stop number 84221 near Block 109)" in item 38 of Part 2;
- (r) by deleting "0.43" in item 43 of Part 2 and substituting "0.35";
- (s) by deleting "0.40" in item 48 of Part 2 and substituting "0.42";
- (t) by deleting item 54 of Part 2 and substituting the following item:
  - "54. A path (approximately 0.21 kilometre in length) starting at lamp post 4-1 on Siglap Link, running along Siglap Link and East Coast Parkway and ending at lamp post 247 on East Coast Parkway.";